
i 
 

CUSTOMER PREFERENCES ON MASTER BEDROOM 

FURNITURE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NUR NAZARIAH BT MD TAHIR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Final Year Project Report Submitted in  

Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the  

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Furniture Technology  

in the Faculty of Applied Science 

 

 

 

 

JULY 2014 



iii 

 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

Upon completion of this thesis, the author would like to express her appreciation to 

many different people, in their different ways, have made this possible. First and 

foremost, the author offers her gratitude to her supervisor, Assoc. Prof. Said Bin 

Ahmad, who has supported her throughout her thesis with his patience and 

knowledge. Indeed, without his guidance, the author would not be able to put the 

topic together. Thanks again professor. 

Finally, the author thanks her parents for supporting me, both financially and 

emotionally throughout all her studies at UiTM Jengka, Pahang. They would always 

so understand during the honors year. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



vii 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 Page 

 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

CANDIDATE’S DECLARATION 

PUBLICATION OF THE PROJECT UNDERTAKING 

PERMISSION FOR REFERENCES AND PHOTOCOPYING  

 

iii 

iv 

v 

vi 

 

TABLE OF CONTENTS vii 

LIST OF TABLES ix 

LIST OF FIGURES 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS 

LIST OF APPENDICES 

x 

xi 

xii 

ABSTRACT xiii 

ABSTRAK 

 

 

xiv 

CHAPTER 1  INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Background 

1.2 Problem statements 

1.3 Significance of study 

1.4 Objectives 

1.5 Limitation of study 

 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

CHAPTER 2  LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 Introduction 

2.2 History of furniture 

      2.2.1       History of bedroom furniture 

2.2.2       Wood furniture industry 

2.2.3       Furniture market demand 

2.2.4       Subdivisions of wood furniture 

2.2.5       Challenges in the industry 

2.3       Definition of market 

2.4       Definition of design 

2.5       Materials for making furniture 

2.6       Furniture quality 

2.7       Payment method for purchasing furniture 

            2.7.1       Cash 

            2.7.2       Debit Card 

            2.7.3       Credit Card 

 

         

 

6 

6 

7 

9 

11 

12 

13 

15 

16 

16 

17 

17 

18 

18 

19 

 

CHAPTER 3  METHODOLOGY 

3.1 Introduction 

3.2 Conceptual Framework 

3.3 Questionnaires 

3.4 Analysis 

3.5 Experimental Design 

 

20 

20 

21 

22 

22 



viii 

 

 

 

CHAPTER 4  RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS 

4.1 Introduction 

4.2 Results 

4.2.1       Needs of customers based on income level 

4.2.2       Needs of customers based on age 

4.2.3       Needs of customers based on gender 

4.3       Discussion 

 

 

 

24 

24 

24 

32 

40 

47 

 

CHAPTER 5  CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION 

5.1 Introduction 

5.2 Conclusion 

5.3 Recommendation 

 

 

 

50 

50 

51 

REFERENCES 52 

APPENDICES 55 

CURRICULUM VITAE 63 

 

 

 

  



xiii 

ABSTRACT 

CUSTOMER PREFERENCES ON MASTER BEDROOM FURNITURE 

 

Bedroom furniture basically consists of three kind of furniture that is bed, wardrobe 

and dresser.  Over the past decades, many factors have caused these changes, 

including globalization of materials and technology.  As in the domino effect, 

customer preferences on the furniture also have changed within these times.  

Therefore, the objective of this study is to determine customer preferences on master 

bedroom furniture.  Lack of research and data on this study has become the cause to 

do this research. Questionnaires have been distributed to the selected area and the 

results have also been determined.  The results of this study have been analyzed into 

three categories; income level, age and gender.  From the results, there were not 

many differences between the factors.  Collected data throughout the research can be 

used by related parties to enhance the industry.   

 

  


	NUR NAZARIAH BT MD TAHIR
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	Candidate’s Declaration
	PUBLICATION OF THE PROJECT UNDERTAKING
	PERMISSION FOR REFERENCES AND PHOTOCOPYING
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	LIST OF APPENDICES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER I INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background
	1.2 Problem statements
	1.3 Significance of study
	1.4 Objectives
	1.5 Limitation of study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 History of furniture
	2.2.1 History of bedroom furniture
	2.2.2 Wood furniture industry
	2.2.3 Furniture market demand
	2.2.4 Subdivisions of wood furniture
	2.2.5 Challenges in the industry

	2.3 Definition of market
	2.4 Definition of design
	2.5 Materials for making furniture
	2.6 Furniture quality
	2.7 Payment method for purchasing furniture
	2.7.1 Cash
	2.7.2 Debit card
	2.7.3 Credit card


	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Conceptual framework
	3.3 Questionnaires
	3.4 Analysis
	3.5 Experimental design

	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Results
	4.2.1 Needs of customers based on income level
	4.2.2 Needs of customers based on age
	4.2.3 Needs of customers based on gender

	4.3 Discussions

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 Introduction
	5.2 Conclusions
	5.3 Recommendations

	REFERENCES
	CURRICULUM VITAE



