# CUSTOMER PREFERENCES ON MASTER BEDROOM FURNITURE

**NUR NAZARIAH BT MD TAHIR** 

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Furniture Technology in the Faculty of Applied Science

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

Upon completion of this thesis, the author would like to express her appreciation to many different people, in their different ways, have made this possible. First and foremost, the author offers her gratitude to her supervisor, Assoc. Prof. Said Bin Ahmad, who has supported her throughout her thesis with his patience and knowledge. Indeed, without his guidance, the author would not be able to put the topic together. Thanks again professor.

Finally, the author thanks her parents for supporting me, both financially and emotionally throughout all her studies at UiTM Jengka, Pahang. They would always so understand during the honors year.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
	KNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
	NDIDATE'S DECLARATION	iv
_	BLICATION OF THE PROJECT UNDERTAKING RMISSION FOR REFERENCES AND PHOTOCOPYING	v vi
		VI
TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLES		
	T OF TABLES T OF FIGURES	ix x
	Γ OF ABBREVIATIONS	xi
	Γ OF APPENDICES	xii
	STRACT	xiii
	STRAK	xiv
_	APTER 1 INTRODUCTION	
1.1	E	1
1.2		2 3
1.3 1.4	E	3 4
1.4	Limitation of study	5
1.5	Limitation of study	3
СН	APTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1		6
2.2		6
2.2	2.2.1 History of bedroom furniture	7
	2.2.2 Wood furniture industry	9
	2.2.3 Furniture market demand	11
	2.2.4 Subdivisions of wood furniture	12
	2.2.5 Challenges in the industry	13
2.3	Definition of market	15
2.4	Definition of design	16
2.5	Materials for making furniture	16
2.6	Furniture quality	17
2.7	Payment method for purchasing furniture	17
	2.7.1 Cash	18
	2.7.2 Debit Card	18
	2.7.3 Credit Card	19
<b>~</b>		
<b>CH</b> <i>A</i> 3.1	APTER 3 METHODOLOGY Introduction	20
3.1	Conceptual Framework	20
3.3	Questionnaires	20
3.4		22
3.5	J .	22

CHA	APTER 4	RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS	
4.1	Introduction		24
4.2	Results		24
	4.2.1	Needs of customers based on income level	24
	4.2.2	Needs of customers based on age	32
	4.2.3	Needs of customers based on gender	40
4.3	Discussion		47
<ul><li>5.1</li><li>5.2</li><li>5.3</li></ul>			50 50 51
APP	ERENCI ENDICE	CS CS	52 55 63
CUN	CURRICULUM VITAE		

### **ABSTRACT**

### CUSTOMER PREFERENCES ON MASTER BEDROOM FURNITURE

Bedroom furniture basically consists of three kind of furniture that is bed, wardrobe and dresser. Over the past decades, many factors have caused these changes, including globalization of materials and technology. As in the domino effect, customer preferences on the furniture also have changed within these times. Therefore, the objective of this study is to determine customer preferences on master bedroom furniture. Lack of research and data on this study has become the cause to do this research. Questionnaires have been distributed to the selected area and the results have also been determined. The results of this study have been analyzed into three categories; income level, age and gender. From the results, there were not many differences between the factors. Collected data throughout the research can be used by related parties to enhance the industry.